TRAFFIC IMPACT

Dear Residents,

WWW.IRONMANLAKETAHOE.COM

The IRONMAN Lake Tahoe Team would like to thank you in advance for your display of
hospitality during the 2014 IRONMAN Lake Tahoe. On Sunday, September 21, more than 2,500
athletes will be visiting the North Lake Tahoe & Truckee area to test their physical and mental
limits. Over the course of 17 hours, they will be racing throughout your community as they
complete a 2.4-mile swim, 112-mile bike and 26.2-mile run in succession. We ask for your
cooperation and understanding on race day as you travel around the North Lake Tahoe and
Truckee areas. The routes were chosen to highlight the various areas that fully showcase the
unique setting of the Tahoe/Truckee area. We appreciate your support and ask that you
proceed with caution, utilize detour routes provided, and allow for additional travel time to
your destination. Participants count on you for motivation on race day, so bring your friends
and cheer them on! We look forward to a great event and hope to see you out there!

DETOUR ROUTE

TO: Truckee FROM: Kings Beach, Northstar, HWY 267

Use HWY 267 North to HWY 80 East to Exit 190/Overland Trail, then HWY 80 West to Exit 186/Central Truckee

TO: Squaw Valley, Lake Tahoe FROM: Kings Beach, Northstar, HWY 267, HWY 80

Use HWY 267 North to HWY 80 East to Exit 190/Overland Trail, then HWY 80 West to Exit 185/HWY 89 South

TOWN OF TRUCKEE IMPACTS

IMPACT BIKE TRAFFIC FROM BIKETRAFFICTO  TIMECLOSED  TIME OPEN
West River Street - Eastbound HWY 89 Mclver Crossing 6:30 a.m. 330 p.m.
West River Street - Westbound CLOSED at Mclver Crossing 6:30 a.m. 3:30 p.m.
West River Street - Westbound OPEN coming from HWY 89 6:30 a.m. 3:30 p.m.
Donner Pass Road |
Mclver Crossing - Northbound West River Street Donner Pass Road | 6:30 a.m. 3:30 p.m.
Roundabout
Donner Pass Road Eastbound Donner Pass Rd/Mclver Spring Street 6:30 a.m. 3:30 p.m.
Roundabout
Bridge Street Brockway Road Jiboom Street 6:30 a.m. 3:30 p.m.
Comstock Drive - Northbound Pioneer Trail Granite Drive 6:30 am. 3:30 p.m.
Granite Drive - Northbound Comstock Drive Saddleback Drive | 6:30 a.m. 3:30 p.m.
Parkland Drive CLOSED at Granite Drive 6:30 a.m. 3:30 p.m.
Saddleback Drive Granite Drive Comstock Drive 6:30 a.m. 3:30 pm.
Comstock Drive - Northbound Saddleback Drive Alder Drive 6:30 a.m. 3:30 p.m.
Alder Drive Comstock Drive 89/Prosser Dam 6:30 a.m. 3:30 pm.
Road Roundabout
HWY 89 South (USE Edwin Road) | Alder Drive Donner Pass Road | 6:30 a.m. 3:30 p.m.
HWY 89/1-80 Eastbound Off-Ramp | CLOSED 6:30 a.m. 3:30 p.m.
HWY 89/1-80 Westbound On-Ramp | CLOSED 6:30 am. 3:30 p.m.
Brockway Road/Soaring Way CLOSED at HWY 267 6:30 a.m. 3:30 p.m.

FOR MORE INFORMATION & PRINTABLE COURSE
MAPS VISIT WWW.IRONMANLAKETAHOE.COM

HIGHWAY 28 EAST & WEST BOUND

ROAD CLOSURES {
CLOSED FROM CLOSEDTO TIMECLOSED ~ TIMEOPEN  f§

1

Fox Street | v 267 [s30am.  |os0am
HIGHWAY 89 NORTH

Fairway Drive (Tahoe City) l Squaw Valley Road | 7am. ‘ I'5:30 p.m.
HIGHWAY 267 SOUTHBOUND

Northstar Blvd I Kingswood/Commonwealth Drive I 7:30am. l 4 p.m.

IMPACT
Big Springs Drive - Southbound
Highlands View Road - Soutbound

NORTH SHORE RESIDENTIAL STREET IMPACTS

CLOSED AT

Bear Street @ HWY 28
Deer Street @ HWY 28
Secline Street @ HWY 28
Pino Grande Avenue @ HWY 28
West Agatam @ HWY 28

Laurel Drive @ HWY 28

Granite Road @ HWY 28

Carnelian Woods Road @ HWY 28
California & Center Street @ HWY 28
Ridgewood Drive @ HWY 28
Jeffrey Way @ HWY 28

Terrace Avenue @ HWY 28

Robert Avenue @ HWY 28

Old Mill Road @ HWY 28

Grove Street @ HWY 28

Fairway Ave @ HWY 89

CLOSED AT

Brockway Summit/ Fiberboard
Freeway @ HWY 267

Rim Trail Parking @ HWY 267
North National Road @ HWY 267
Stewart Way @ HWY 267
Cambridge Drive @ HWY 267
Lincoln Green Drive @ HWY 267
Pinedrop Lane @ HWY 267

Tiger Avenue @HWY 267

Dolly Varden Avenue @ HWY 267

NORTHSTAR AREA IMPACTS

(Vehicle Traffic only-allowed in via Northstar Drive, all exiting traffic routed down Highlands View Rd, via Big Springs Drive)
TIME CLOSED  TIME OPEN

BIKE TRAFFIC FROM
Mill Site Road

Highland

Big Springs Drive HWY 267

DETOUR

Use Fox St/Speckled St
Use Fox St/Speckled St
Use Fox St/Speckled St
Use National Ave or East Agatam Ave

Use Estates Drive

Use Agate Rd

Use Carnelian Bay Ave

Use Carnelian Bay Ave

Use Lardin Way

Use Lardin Way

Use Lardin Way

Use Lardin Way -
Use Fabian Way i
Use Jackpine

Use Jackpine

KINGS BEACH HWY 267 AREA IMPACTS

DETOUR
CLOSED

CLOSED

Use Kingswood Drive

Use Kingswood Drive

Use Commonwealth Drive
Use Kingswood Drive

Use North Avenue

Use Speckled Street

BIKE TRAFFICTO

Use National Ave or East Agatam Ave

Use Brassie Avenue or North Avenue

s View Road | 6:30 a.m.

TIME CLOSED
6:30 a.m.
6:30 a.m.
6:30 a.m.
6:30 a.m.
6:30 a.m.
6:30 a.m.
6:30 a.m.
6:30 a.m.
6:30 a.m.
6:30 a.m.
6:30 a.m.
1630

6:30am.
6:30a.m.
6:30 a.m.
6:30a.m.

TIME CLOSED
6:30a.m.

6:30am.
6:30 a.m.
| 6:30am.
6:30 a.m.
6:30 a.m.
6:30 a.m.
6:30. é.m;
6:30 a.m.

4 p.m.

TIME OPEN
10 a.m.
10a.m.
10a.m.
430 pm.
4:30 p.m.
4:30pm.
4:30 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
5p.m.

5 p.m.

5 p.m.

5 p.m.
5pm.
5:30 p.m.

:;i(t)(p.m,

TIME OPEN
4:30 p.m.

4:30 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
430pim.
4:30 pm.

4:30 p.m.




