# TRAFFIC IMPACT

# WWW.IRONMANLAKETAHOE.COM

Dear Residents,

The IRONMAN Lake Tahoe Team would like to thank you in advance for your display of hospitality during the 2014 IRONMAN Lake Tahoe. On Sunday, September 21, more than 2,500 athletes will be visiting the North Lake Tahoe & Truckee area to test their physical and mental limits. Over the course of 17 hours, they will be racing throughout your community as they complete a 2.4-mile swim, 112-mile bike and 26.2-mile run in succession. We ask for your cooperation and understanding on race day as you travel around the North Lake Tahoe and Truckee areas. The routes were chosen to highlight the various areas that fully showcase the unique setting of the Tahoe/Truckee area. We appreciate your support and ask that you proceed with caution, utilize detour routes provided, and allow for additional travel time to your destination. Participants count on you for motivation on race day, so bring your friends and cheer them on! We look forward to a great event and hope to see you out there!

### **DETOUR ROUTE**

# TO: Truckee FROM: Kings Beach, Northstar, HWY 267

Use HWY 267 North to HWY 80 East to Exit 190/Overland Trail, then HWY 80 West to Exit 186/Central Truckee

O: Squaw Valley, Lake Tahoe FROM: Kings Beach, Northstar, HWY 267, HWY 80

Use HWY 267 North to HWY 80 East to Exit 190/Overland Trail, then HWY 80 West to Exit 185/HWY 89 South

# TOWN OF TRUCKEE IMPACTS

IMPACT	BIKE TRAFFIC FROM	BIKE TRAFFIC TO	TIME CLOSED	TIME OPEN
West River Street - Eastbound	HWY 89	McIver Crossing	6:30 a.m.	3:30 p.m.
West River Street - Westbound	CLOSED at McIver Crossing		6:30 a.m.	3:30 p.m.
West River Street - Westbound	OPEN coming from Donner Pass Road	HWY 89	6:30 a.m.	3:30 p.m.
McIver Crossing - Northbound	West River Street	Donner Pass Road Roundabout	6:30 a.m.	3:30 p.m.
Donner Pass Road Eastbound	Donner Pass Rd/McIver Roundabout	Spring Street	6:30 a.m.	3:30 p.m.
Bridge Street	Brockway Road	Jiboom Street	6:30 a.m.	3:30 p.m.
Comstock Drive - Northbound	Pioneer Trail	Granite Drive	6:30 a.m.	3:30 p.m.
Granite Drive - Northbound	Comstock Drive	Saddleback Drive	6:30 a.m.	3:30 p.m.
Parkland Drive	CLOSED at Granite Drive		6:30 a.m.	3:30 p.m.
Saddleback Drive	Granite Drive	Comstock Drive	6:30 a.m.	3:30 p.m.
Comstock Drive - Northbound	Saddleback Drive	Alder Drive	6:30 a.m.	3:30 p.m.
Alder Drive	Comstock Drive	89/Prosser Dam Road Roundabout	6:30 a.m.	3:30 p.m.
HWY 89 South (USE Edwin Road)	Alder Drive	Donner Pass Road	6:30 a.m.	3:30 p.m.
HWY 89/I-80 Eastbound Off-Ramp	CLOSED		6:30 a.m.	3:30 p.m.
HWY 89/I-80 Westbound On-Ramp	CLOSED		6:30 a.m.	3:30 p.m.
Brockway Road/Soaring Way	CLOSED at HWY 267		6:30 a.m.	3:30 p.m.

FOR MORE INFORMATION & PRINTABLE COURSE MAPS VISIT WWW.IRONMANLAKETAHOE.COM

CLOSED FROM	CLOSE	DTO		TIME CLO	SED	TIME OF	PEN
HIGHWAY 28 EAST & WES	ST BOUND						1
Fox Street	HWY 2	267		5:30 a.m.		9:30 a.m	n. (
HIGHWAY 89 NORTH							
Fairway Drive (Tahoe City)   Squaw Valley		Valley Road	ley Road		7 a.m.		n.
HIGHWAY 267 SOUTHBO	UND						
Northstar Blvd	Kingsv	vood/Commonwealth	Drive	7:30 a.m.		4 p.m.	
NORTHSTAR ARE							
Vehicle Traffic only allowed	in via North				nds		
IMPACT		BIKE TRAFFIC FROM	BIKE TRAFI			TIME CLOSE	
Big Springs Drive - South		Mill Site Road	Highlands	View Roa	d	6:30 a.m.	4 p.m.
Highlands View Road - S			HWY 267			6:30 a.m.	4 p.m.
NORTH SHORE RI	ESIDEN		PACIS		TIL	E CLOSER	TIME OR
CLOSED AT		DETOUR				IE CLOSED	TIME OP
Bear Street @ HWY 28			Use Fox St/Speckled St		6:30 a.m.		10 a.m.
Deer Street @ HWY 28		Use Fox St/Speckled St			6:30 a.m.		10 a.m.
Secline Street @ HWY 28			Use Fox St/Speckled St		6:30 a.m.		10 a.m.
Pino Grande Avenue @ HWY 28		NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY.	Use National Ave or East Agatam Ave		6:30 a.m.		4:30 p.m
West Agatam @ HWY 28			Use National Ave or East Agatam Ave		6:30 a.m.		4:30 p.m
Laurel Drive @ HWY 28			Use Estates Drive				4:30 p.m
Granite Road @ HWY 28		Use Agate Rd			6:30 a.m.		4:30 p.m
Carnelian Woods Road @ HWY 28			Use Carnelian Bay Ave		6:30 a.m. 6:30 a.m.		4:30 p.m 4:30 p.m
California & Center Street @ HWY 28		Use Carnelian Bay Ave Use Lardin Way			6:30 a.m.		SCHOOL SECTION
Ridgewood Drive @ HWY 28		Use Lardin Way			6:30 a.m.		5 p.m.
Jeffrey Way @ HWY 28		Use Lardin Way			6:30 a.m.		5 p.m.
Terrace Avenue @ HWY 28		Use Lardin Way			6:30 a.m.		5 p.m.
Robert Avenue @ HWY 28 Old Mill Road @ HWY 28		THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	Use Fabian Way		6:30 a.m.		5 p.m.
Grove Street @ HWY 28		Use Jackpine			6:30 a.m.		5:30 p.m
Fairway Ave @ HWY 89			Use Jackpine		6:30 a.m.		5:30 p.m
	WY 267				0.3	o a.m.	1 3.30 p.iii
KINGS BEACH HV	V1 20/	DETOUR			AIT	ME CLOSED	TIME OP
Brockway Summit/ Fibe Freeway @ HWY 267	rboard	CLOSED			6:30 a.m.		4:30 p.m
Rim Trail Parking @ HWY	267	CLOSED	CLOSED		6:30 a.m.		4:30 p.m
North National Road @ HWY			Use Kingswood Drive		6:30 a.m.		4:30 p.m
Stewart Way @ HWY 267		Use Kingswood Dr			6:30 a.m.		4:30 p.m
Cambridge Drive @ HWY 2		Use Commonweal				0 a.m.	4:30 p.m
	A SECURITION OF THE PROPERTY O		Jse Kingswood Drive			0 a.m.	4:30 p.m
Pinedrop Lane @ HWY 2		Use North Avenue			6:30 a.m.		4:30 p.m
Tiger Avenue @ HWY 26							4:30 p.m
Dolly Varden Avenue @ HWY 267		Use Speckled Street			6:30 a.m.		4:30 p.m